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C (IGINAL ORDER \ DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY FLAT BRONZE MARKER
OJFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER SENERA.L . ..
WASHINGTON 25, D, C.

u-m-uu-wdmmummonmunmpn-nmumu* rber you ordered I
Chock with 1 4
THE P ©

CAREFULLY before the marker is meoufactured.  Check the INSCRIPTION, NAME AND TION OF CEMETERY.
orncuu-.dmb.m.mcmmm-u-muwum. Check NANME AND ADDR.
‘whom marker is to be mailed. Sign and retura promptly in the inclosed clope which ifes DO postage.
YOU RETURN THIS S5LIP THE FLAT BRONZE MARKER CANNOT BE ORDERED. DO NOT DILAY-SION‘.II'UR‘H TQPAY.
RIPTION: X N :
TH R _THUR SOURI / PVT 8y CAV RCN BN § ARMD 0IV /
WORLD WAR Tl A 6 1922 DEC 17 1944
A

maLto:  BEEXRKXEXXX
CLARK=B| GHAM MORTUARY
200 EAST SPRING STREET
NEOSHO
For: M| SSOURI

_

ELMER THURMAN

APPLIGANT:  RT 3X #3
NEOSHO s 25
MI SSOURI -

; : b A ] APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE

Ml SSOUR| AE '.,
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CLARK-BIGHAM MORTUARY
200 EAST SPRING
gl STREET

JRDER NO. 25 MISSOUR|
KENNETH R THURMAN
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“REQUEST FOR RE:wBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT

.!m‘!’ ) -
> OR TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES ‘[ . F.
ﬁg {Read Expl. jon on R Side before completing form) i1 \a?‘:‘ﬂﬂlw %
2. MAME/GF DECEDENT (Laat, First, Middle Initial) 3. BRANCK OF SERVICE | 6. 5 [ INTERM
] : 3 iy 3 o= I (Cirllhnot Pdmo Cemeteory)
. THURMAR, KENNETH R. | U S ARNY ID(N.mulen.EConm Tcr
4. RANK OR GRADE 5. SERIAL NO. ;-z?'_i< o Ne A7
V’ WORLD WAR 1I D. CHI
VD 371232301 . {F CURRENT DECEASED, ENSR- ﬁm

"INSTRUCTIONS TO INITIATING INSTALLATION

Fill in items 1 through 7 and item 10,

Cross out item 8 or item 9, whichever is not applicable.
Stamp “Ribbon” copy “ORIGINAL.”

Stamp carbon copies “COPY."

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSONS SIGNING THIS FORM

s b s Y ) *L

SIGN ORIGINAL ONLY,

£y
0 My 14g D!

8. FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX “A" IS CHECKED

9. FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX “B" IS CHECKED

I certify that thesumof § 7509 Was
paid by me from personal funds in connection with the
interment of the remains of the above-named decedent in
the cemetery indicated below:

name J oo F L.,,Mn:lma_

CITY OR COBNTY; ”'f'-‘—m-o

STATE:

m o

that thesumof § was

from personal funds in connection with the”]

10. RETURN THE ORIGINAL AND THREE COPIES TO:

Fort Worth Quartermaster Denot
Fort Yorth 1,

‘Taxas [ (e » 3
12 A (Streot numbor or RFD, City and State)
Attention: AGR Division -+ WL
13, mm&v TO DECEDENT
RNEMARKS
QMC fFoam

REV 31 DEC 48

1236  PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM MAY BE USED.
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M&mevmdforhmthndvuhnorpﬂuhm you are
xupondhhbtp-m.nlnhmnhum Inthhm-euon.youmenﬂﬂedtbthmw-
mmﬁmedinpumphzbelow. B

s An‘s‘hn‘untmthexceednshnﬂowedby the Goveinment toward actual interment expenses
'hnﬂndlnhmntofmmdmhinnpnuteordvmmm Noallomeehmthoﬂud

toward interment expenses when mkmcnt is in & nstional or MM

8. The $76 maximum sllowance by the Govermment toward intermend expenses includes but is
not limited to the payment of one or more of the following items: Hearse hire from-the rdilroad. -
station to your home, the funeral home, church, cemetery, or any other place designated by you;:
vault; church services;, newspaper notioes; transpertation for friends and relatives to and from —

mmdmmmitnw;mim;,”ﬂh IR LR A L
4. Reimbursement by the. _“’qnbwl!.hhmﬁopddfmmm

funds the expenses of of Incident to interment in a private or civilian cemetery. Reeéfptéd bills are >
nol required to secompany this Torm: ~Any. éxperises over “and gbove the $75 maximuy pust bé borne -

byﬂupemnwboinmrredorpddthon@ﬂondm
A

t 2 .
< L p ' ~
., | . o ? . .

/-'-‘~f! i muumou OF BOX “B" S

-

/’,

1. When the remains are d wyonucwemmentupmnpﬂortobundhamﬁoul
or post eemetery, mmmponﬂbklowlcddlﬁudwnmrytoddivnmm
from that point to the nutionnlorpoutcaneteryc:lzu Bomver xqumwl?‘_‘,git;led%#n

allowance for the cost of transporting the remsins {: nd{an’l oF n%t.ewmy
grave diie subject to the conditiona outlined in paragraph 2 below

2. Belmiu.:mement of transportation expenses is allowed o:‘af)ygh;l I&e &‘w e Govemmm
to deliver the remains to you {s LESBthanwlntitwould have cost the Government to deliver the
remains direct to the national or post eemeury of final interment. However, the amount which you

myuw(&mmmawwmwu«mw&m» s

ment direct to the national or post cemetery) may not exceed the amount actually expended by you
to deliver the remains to the cemetery grave site. WHETHER OR NOT YOU WILL BE
GRANTED AN ALLOWANCE IS BEPENDENT UPON AN AUDIT OF THIS REQUEST.
IN ANY EVENT YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY ALLOWANCE DUE YOU BY THE
OFFICE TO WHICH THIS FORM IS SENT.

8. Reimbursement by the Government w;llbemndeonlytothepeuouwbopuldfmmhh per-
sonsal funds for transporting the nmduptﬁqbﬁondprputeemeterymndw.

Z
4. No interment expense nllownmﬂgﬁ:thorﬂed interment is made ultimately in a national
or post cemetery. & o

P o O .
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RECEIPT OF REMAINS
DR c!mFoT’T WORTH QUARTERMASTER DEPCT, Fo%-“;mm TEXAS

ReMAINs ConsiaNED To:
RAY LETTER

DL® £¥D REPOPT
b A
CLARK = BIGEAM - AT TRANES

EAST SPRING STREET

NEOSHO, MISSOURI

REMATNS OF LATE PVT mﬂ R THURMAN REING SHIPPED TO YOU ACCOMPANTED
BY MILITARY E2GHRT bN TRAIN WIBER FOUR ST LOUIS SAN FRANCISCO

EATLROAD DUE TC ARRIVE NEOSHO STATION TEN ZERO TVO PX

RATLROAD TIME 27 APRIL. REQUEST YOU MAKE ARTANGEMENTS
TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT STATION UPCON ARRIVAL AND THAT YOU DMADIATELY PASS
THIS INFORMATIONT™CI TO NEXT OF KIN.

LT COLONEL, Q}’C
CRIEF, AGR DIVISION
APR 22 1949
FiILE
AL LrE ._LA“\
L IR T T
L i
Lit wv M
I, the undersigned, do hereby acknowledge receipt of the: :cmdm of the above-named deccased
this 277 dayof _ pat, 1949
taee ( 0
i‘sﬂ‘ﬂnu 1193 U B OVERWWENT PRINTING OTFICE  16—B4TT7-1



MAY 1349 o i il 7 CRJ

ﬂ . “8 LE Rmslmmzur mnecch[}«gé‘} L

DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A —
l NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 6020 07632 S l MON'm
| NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ARM RACE |RELIGION
| THURMAN KENNETH R 37235301 PVT 1 1 |1
CEMETERY FLOT |ROW | GRAVE DISPOSITION OF '5“""5 ’
HAMM LUXEMBOURCGC Kl 10 230 7500, €9
CODE DIST, CTR.
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN =5
CLARK - BIGHAM MR, ELMER O, THURMAN (FATHER)
EAST SPRING STREET ROUTE #3
NEOSHO, MISSOURI NEOSHO, MISSOURI
SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE |DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
|
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION J RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[ wemams USAGF
(] manxes : NAME AND TITLE
. &% SE@.D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
¥ UK 4
OTHER m;us OF IDENTIFCATION ‘(. : T
MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form ]194a for major discrepancies.)

SEE ATTACHED ¥/GRK SHEET

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

DATE ' BY
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature)
I-:sx!nommom SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY
TE BY

! hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accompﬁ'shed under my immediote supervision
L and that the report above Is correct.

SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR

REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

Reviires« 1194




RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED
iFROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
mcmm% DATE DATE
og : B / Z\PT INF. 5.0.49 | £ —C "¢ N 24
i 2. SHIFPED )
MOM , GRC ANTWEF}M BELGIUM " USAT BARNEY Kit. s
KIND OF CONVEYANCE vGC. 2 NAME OF CONVOYER
. L o t.t L] t R Y]
s'G"‘wﬁ"fs"'MLLFR Lt COL. TC n./.m SIGNATURE o ::n
.ﬂ’tc g o Ly
1. SHIPPED |
FROM 10 \NUF/
(4
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER ' U
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE m ﬂw 4
IFUT. COLONEL, R I 0 9
t:Hl‘EgUﬂ :ms!e!!!ﬂ‘iill
FROM 10 O /b
NyYypep /4 /
KIND OF CONVEYANCE C r«j ouv%
TRA [p b oo E &p
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER Bi_lN SIGNTURE OF
. . PRETSCH R 4 71949 quf do
L .
‘ : B 1 § sHippED |
FRORORT—ERAHFROMATHON-CITITER o U
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECHVER DATE
vl IR TR Y = VTSIV A 1l e
AR T 6 SHIPPED- . .-
o T i ™, . . p \
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEVER DATE
3 s ia s 1. SHIPPED
FROM '° 7 i 1o’
KIND OF CONVEYANCE - . NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER foare SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER TE
Wy R ;




DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTIOR A—
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED B Inonm l —_—
JAME SERIAL NUMBER tmx ARM| DATE OF DEATH
THURMAN KENNETH R 3723S301PVT 1| 0 luowm| vew
FEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
; , CODE | ot er
P.Ot ROW |GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
K 10 e3 HAMM LUXENBOURG
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
HAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK | DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
o AN %
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION Ja‘p"‘- RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
X1 REMAINS P CLYDE B SPINKS
[X] marker CAPT FA NAME AND TITLE
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMANS SKU.L CRUSHED .
UNIFORM ADVANCED DEOCGMPOSITION
DTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
INONE
MINOR DISCREPANCIES J
NUNE
S PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASIEX THANSFER v, W
ATE 19 MAY 45 py RICHARD 5 HOLI
CASKET SEALED BY no work sheet EMBALMER (Signature) © A ”[{ o .jr/‘
ELAM E POORBAUGH ELAM l
without disinfectant 4
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING A ﬂ
JAMES L TaMM P api'nnnls 5 0AP2 Ok "
baes0 JUNE 48 CLERK
| hereby certify that all the foregoing operationswere conducted and mmplished under my immediate supervision
and that the reporl above is correct.
EACAPT CASKETING
WILLARE B, OWwell CAPT INF,.
SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR
i Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

Vs man s 1194




DAYLETTEJR

FORT WOE TH QUARTERMASTER DEFOT, FORT WORTH, TEXAS

\/ DLR AND REPORT
ELMER O. THURMAN ANY CHARGES

ROUTE 3
WEOSNO, MISSOURI

WE HAVE BEEN ADVISED REMAINS OF THE LATE PVY. KENNETE R. TEURMAN
ARE ENROUTE TO THE UNITED STATES. OUR RECORDS INDICATE YOU WISH REMAINS
DELIVERED T0  CL4RK - BIGNAM, RAST SPRING STRNEY, NNOSNO, MISSOURI

. WITHIN FORTY EIGHT HOURS AFTER RECEIPT OF THIS
YESSAGE PLEASE CONFIRM YOUR ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS OR SUBMIT NEW DELIVERY

. INSTRUCTIONS AND FURNISE YOUR CORRECT MAILING ADDRESS Y TELEGRAM COLLECT
TO COMIANDING OFFICER, FORT WCRTH QUARTERLASTER DEFOT, FORT WCRTH 1, TEXAS.
REPLY 1S NECESSARY WITHIN THiS FERIOD SINCE IT WILL NOT SE POSSIBLE TO GOMFLY
AT GOVERNMENT EXFENSE WITH ANY DESIRED CHANGES IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS
RECEIVED AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF FORTY EIGHT HOURS, WHILE DELIVERY OF THE
REMAINS WILL BE MADE AS SOON AS PRACTICABLE AFTER RECEIPT FACTORS BEYOND OUR
CONTROL MAY DELAY DELIVERY OF REMAINS FOR SEVER:L WEEKS. HOWEVER AS SOON
AS REMAINS ARE RECEIVED HERE AND IT IS POSSIRLE 70 SCHEDULE THEM FOR DELIVERY

YOUR FUNERAL DIRECTOR WILL BE NOTIFIED BY TELEGRU! OF RAIL ROUTING AND
SCHEDULED TIME REMAINS WILL ARRIVE AT RAILROAD STATION, ALSO HE WILL BE
REQUESTED TO FURNISH YOU THIS INFORMATION SO THAT YOU M\Y COMPLETE FUNERAL

ARKANGEMENTS., THIS TELEGR:M WILL BE SENT AT LEAST FOUR DAYS PRIOR T0 ACJIUAL
SHLPMENT FROM THIS DISTRIBUTION CENTER, FPLEASE INSTRUCT FUNERAL DIRECIOR TO
AQCEPT REMAINS AT RAILROAD STATION UPON ARRIVAL,  REMAINS WILL BE ACCOMPANIED RY
MILITARY ESCORT. IF YOU DESIRE MILITARY HONORS AT FUUERAL YOU SHOULD BK ANY
LOCAL PATRIOTIC OR VETERANS OKGANIZ,ATIONS T0 MAKE LRR\NGEMENTS. YOUR ;}DMPT

COOPERATION WILL GREATLY ASSIST THIS OFFICE IN MAKING FIN.L DELIVERY. ! PLEASE
INCLUDE FULL NAME OF DECEASED IN REPLY.
’ -l{0

To "L\)
camg: AGR DIVISICN

-

=74l .




YESTE Rw .
DL = Day Letter
WL =Night Letser
NION “- ==
WLT = Cable Night Lasmer
W. P. MARSHA L. PARSIDENT EBhip Radiogresa
Tizs sbows B o = STANDARD T1 \ (B at point of efilgia. = o FTANDARD TIME st point of destinatian
JFVAL3DA27 4 QBQZ,
S.nEAQOT 19 GOVT COLLECT=iE03 § 0 5  35a=% 2 i l) L

YURT S CHUELLELLACH LT COL=
GrC FTW=

.YOUR WIRE 3RD FE PVT MERETH R THURL AN. ORIGINAL
INSTRUCTIONS AFE CORRECT 1Y JAILING ADDRESS ROUTE THREE

HEOSHO:=

:ELIER OV}HUREAnz

3=

\ \\‘

THE COMPAXY WILL APPRECIATE SUGGESTIONS FROM ITS PATRONS CONCERNINO IT8 BRRVIOR
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2

PiCTIhR CHECKLIS
(POR USE AT OVERSEAS PORT, U.S, PORT, AND DISTRIBUTION CENTER

NY 027 R

hE—

"G —SETL WG [
THURKAK, KENNETH R. GRABE pom o
: 37235301 e
“SoURCE CORSIGNEE  CLARK~BIGHAM
| EAST SPRING ST.
~USMC HAMM LUXEMBOURG

* SHIPPINC CASE - Ceneral Appsarance
(Check ONLY Discrepancies)

CONDITICON OF sn‘rleFm CASE (Check one)

5 SATISFACTORY pamy UNSATISFACTORY

i

-~

£ e

CASKET - Gc al Appearance
(Check ONL crepancies)

CONDITION OF CISKET (Check ome)
[ SATISFACTORY (=) UNSATISPACTCRY

!

ROUTED 10_

————

— MUORTUARY SECTION

(T} MAINTEN?NCE AND REPAIR SECTION

-~ CCNDITION OF REMATS.
== SATISPACTORY r——j UNSATISF/CTCRY

CASKET REPATRED -
= W

NECESSARY DISINFECTION (Explain)

—

o= YES

Is ]

I %S 3 Mo
= =M
, SHIPPING CASE EXCH.NGED

' s = Mo

e

WFMW .

W‘Em

i

O FORM R-305%, = Rev 18 June 47

-/zléj.f "'l 4';\; b _¢ b
' tﬁwmﬂf N



BUDGET BUREAU No. 8-Ra77.

[EQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAWS v (/ 7/ )/

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL

Pvt Kenneth R. Thuwyman, 37 235 301 - = )

Plot K, Row 10, Grave 230, 21 May 1948
Unlted States Military Cemetery

Harm, Luxsmbourg

A C

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE ¢ D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, **Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,'’ beforo
. fitling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, Aﬁ DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART |
=/ Wis d {FPiave indicute relationship to the d d by placing an
L T PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KiN) A IR RN
D WIDOW D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
B FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YﬂﬁOl.ID

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF .THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Pleces place an “X™ in (As box opposite the option gou Aave selested.)

D 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

E 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

/l 010(/ C" Q -
3 OF CEMETERY)
D!.BEREFURNE)TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)
PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT,
(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)
|
D 4, BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT
(LOCATION OF RATIONAL
(Please Indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national tery are dezired by placing an ""X** In the proper bos)

DYB DNO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED. THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (I7 no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by (nserting the word ““NONE” in the space below.) '

o lﬁsﬁ" §%¢[! ks ’
yo4- o

L
h 16—30411-1

game o 345 MILITARY %ﬂ/ T
o J &t 18 < AP ¥ s
L

I‘—'



. PART | (Continued)

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selectad national cemetery, complete ons of these sections.
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

2

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL ~

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearvet ruilroad passenger sistion) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHOKE No.

OR
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

Clark- quhadd_

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN O COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE QR TERRITORY OF

E£Sprivy SI, lu;og‘.a Mae wtoy | IMissour,

EXPRESS GFFICE (Noareft ratiroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.
Neosho Mo Neosho 4o b2

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR I{ ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
Thurmes Ber?ha No ¢ Moy he

HUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A, OR COUNTRY

R Neo sho Newton | Ao-

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additionsl spece use pape 4.%)

PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD," | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
THE SAID REMAINS,

orsigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
t of my knowledge and belief,

R3
T {STREET AND NUMBER)

(SIGNATURE OF KiN)
Elmer © MM_QL’ Ncoslw /\’LQ
MAME PRINTED OR TYPED. (QITY AND STATE)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this _27_ day of _@_.
K at city (or town) of _ALLQAA-»U—. county of N £ v \/Qlé and State (or Territory or

w“l/[‘s}our:

]

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. e

: ldtd’y ?Ul;é/t)g
PAGE 2 72! %%fél_ 1e—souti-1
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wadDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS
All remarks and information entered here will be conaidered as part of the Notarial Atiestation.

= Y /y 7\e*
e 1 =

A % o |
| B, "4/

PAGE 4 2 V. 8. SOVERNEENT PRINTING SFFICE

'
)
-—
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THE AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS
MIDWESTERN AREA

1700 WASHINGTON AVE,, 8T, LOUIS s, MO,
June 3, 1948

ER Br: QMOMR 292

Memorfal Division

/

Department of the Army Re: THUEMAN, Kenneth R, Pvt
Office of the CQuartermaster Goneral 37

_37 235 201
Washington 25, D.C, Plot X, Bow 10, Grave 230
U. S, Xilitary Cemetery
Bean, laxembourg

Gentlemen:

This is in reply to yowr raquest of May 21, 1948,
rogarding disposition of the remains of Pvt, Xemneth R, Thurman,

Our chapter Home Service worker reports that the father
completed the Form 345, mailing it to your office on May Zl.

It is our understanding that the father wishes the body to
be returned to Neosho, Missouri, for bdurial. The Clark Bigham Mortuary
will handle the remains,

If further information is desired, please let us know,
Sincerely youre,

b Nl

(Mise) Janet Neel
Director, Home Service
Midwestern Area

\




DEPARTMXNT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER G RAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To ER B QMGMR 293 Thwman, Kemneth R., Pvt., 37 23% 301
----  PIot 'K, Rov 10, Grave 230 >

IMPORTANT United States Military Cemetery

Address reply and envelope to: Eamnm, Luxendourg

THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

Do ¥OT include the name of the 21 May 1948

of ficial who signed the com-

mmnication. PRIORITY

-
!

Miss Janet Neal, Home Bexvice Director
Midvestern Area, American Red Cross
1709 Washington Avenue

S8aint Louis 3, Missowri

Dear Miss Neal:
The Bext of Kin of the adove captioned dsceased Fathey

lnmfmip)
Mr. Elmer O. Thurman Route Mla
(name
has falled to return a Form 3A5 indicating disposition instruoctions for the
remains.

It 1s respectfully requested that the attached OQMG Form 345 be properly
acoaplished by the Next of Kin and legal doouments obtained through aseistance
of yowr representative if appropriate, be fumished this office. In the event
you are unable to secure disposition instructions from the Next of Kin, it is
further requested that a statement of the action taken by your representative
be furnished this office for use as a basis for final disposition of remains of
the decedent.

It is recommended that in contact with the Next of Kin mentioned above,
they rirst be queried as to vhether or not they have sulmitted the appropriate
form, as it may have been mailed to this office since receipt by you of this
request.

Sincerely yours,

5 JOEN O, HYATT
P Colonel, QMO
PR Memcrrial Division
Jpm &9 e
Al



Pvt, Kenneth R, Thurman, 37 235 301
Bnited States

el

Plot K, Row 10, Grave 230 - 31 July 1947
hnury Came tery
Bem, Luxembourg

¥, Kser 0, Thurman
Routa #3
Neosho, Wissouri

Dear Wr. Thurmen:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have suthorised the
disintersent and final bxrial of the heroic dead of World War II. The Quarter-
naster General of the Army has been entrusted with tihis sscred responsibility
te the honored dead, The records of the War Department indicate that you may
be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life for his
esuntry,

The enclosed pmmphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Foroes Dead,”
and “"American Cemsterise,” explain the disposition, options and services made
available to you by your Govermsent. If you are the next of kin accarding to
the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of
World War IT Armed Forees Dead,” you are invited %o express your wishes as to
the disposition of the remains of the deceased completing Part I of the en-
closed form "Request for Disposition of Remains.® Should you desire to relin-
quish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complste Part II of the

enclosed form. If you mre not the next of kin, ;:huu complate Part ITI of the
enclosed form,

If you should elect Optiom 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements

o;-oth.r personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this
office.,

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of
Remains” and msil in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no
postage, within 3O days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will
avoid unnecessary delays.

. Sineerely,
~ ‘:.-. j

A

Incls: i TIOMAS B. LARKIN
The Quartermaster Oeneral
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REPORT OF DEATH

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 238, 0. C.

DAT

9 Jan

FULL NAME

/./,/

HOME ADORESS

PLACE OF DRATH

" hurman, Kenneth B,

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER

37 235 301

Prs,

1945

i

ARM OR SEAVICE

CAY

DATE OF BIRTH

6 Apr 22

CAUSE OF DEATH

Killed in adtion

DAYTE OF DEATH

17 Dec ik

ETATION OF DECEASED :“Ano' t:’lv".o:m”' mvo"“w
YRARS HOMTYME BAYS
Are 27 Oct 42
‘ EMEIROENCY ADDRESHEE ("‘“l. MELATIONSHIF & Aobll-ll’ ,
Mr, Elmer 0, Thurman, dather, Bt, #3, Seoshs, Missouri
BENEFICIARNY ‘NA“. MELATIONSGNIF & ADD..“)
Nr, Blmer O, Thurman, father, same as above
Mrs, Bertha Thurman, mother, REFD #5, Neosho, Missouri
ol e i IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT ;‘m::. “:'-""w"f" i '::A'::.”' 'z-"': Znsy ."n"“ﬁ'
Yo NO Yen NO Yis NO Yes O Yis L Y8 ~o yus "o
-4

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

COPFIES FURNIBHED,

ARMY KFFECTS BUREAU
CABUALTY BRANCH FILE

0G0 e F.O.,U. KA,
2.0.Q. M. 0., o.r.e
L - VET, ADMIN, A. .G, 20V FILE

Evidence of death rec & in WD & Jan 45

u_l BATTLE L_J NON-BATTLE

WD AGO FONM 821
1 DECEMPER 1044

THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FONM B3-1. 28 MAY 1844,

ATOCKE ARE EXHAUBTED.




